LM3526
Dual Port USB Power Switch and Over-Current
Protection
General Description
The LM3526 provides Universal Serial Bus standard power
switch and over-current protection for all host port applica-
tions. The dual port device is ideal for Notebook and desktop
PC’s that supply power to more than one port.

Ordering Information
Part Number Enable, Delivery Option Package Type
LM3526M-H Active High Enable, 95 units per rail
SO-8,
NS Package
Number M08A
LM3526M-L Active Low Enable, 95 units per rail
LM3526MX-H Active High Enable, 2500 units per reel
LM3526MX-L Active Low Enable, 2500 units per reel
LM
35
26
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage −0.3V to 6V
Output Voltage −0.3V to 6V
Voltage at All Other Pins −0.3V to 5.5V
Power Dissipation (TA = 25˚C)
(Note 2) 700 mW
TJMAX (Note 2) 160˚C
Operating Ratings
Supply Voltage Range 2.7V to 5.5V
Operating Ambient Range −40˚C to 85˚C
Operating Junction Temperature
Range −40˚C to 125˚C
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 5 seconds) 260˚C
ESD Rating (Note 3)
ESD Rating Output Only
2kV
8kV
DC Electrical Characteristics
Limits in standard typeface are for TJ = 25˚C, and limits in boldface type apply over the full operating temperature range. Un-
less otherwise specified: VIN = 5.0V, VEN = 0V (LM3526-L) or VEN = VIN (LM3526-H).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
RON On Resistance
VIN = 5V, IOUT = 500mA, each switch 100 140
mΩ